PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas J. Sheahan	06/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nidec Motor Corporation	
Street Address:	8050 West Florissant Avenue	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63136	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13169271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)638-2139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3176382922

Email: docketing@maginot.com
Correspondent Name: David M. Lockman
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3250

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1007-0619DIV1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Lockman

Total Attachments: 2

source=1007-0619DIV1_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=1007-0619DIV1_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 026618 FRAME: 0194

EAC-08-003 / MMB: 1007-0619DIV1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned: Thomas J. Sheahan the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Nidec Motor Corporation of 8050 West Florissant Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63136 (the Assignee) his entire right, title, and interest

check applicable box(es) if for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), is and throughout the world,

in the invention(s) known as <u>METHOD FOR CALIBRATING A MOTOR CONTROL CIRCUIT TO</u> <u>IMPROVE TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT IN AN ELECTRICAL MOTOR</u>

for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on <u>July 3, 2008</u> (also known as United States Application No. <u>13/169,271</u>, filed <u>June 27, 2011</u>), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisionals and the continuing applications thereof to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as he would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Mark D. Becker, Registration No. 39,105; Timothy B. McBride, Registration No. 47,781; Paul J. Maginot, Registration No. 34,984; Harold C. Moore, Registration No. 37,892; Michael D. Beck, Registration No. 32,722; David M. Lockman, Registration No. 34,214; Russell E. Fowler, Registration No. 43,615; David R. Moorman, Registration No. 59,323; Charles B. Phillips, Registration No. 59,393; and Charles M. Fox, Registration No. 61,202 of Maginot, Moore & Beck, Chase Tower, Suite 3250, 111 Monument Circle, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5109, with power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1 of 2